The second second second second	AND	DEPT. OF MINES PETROLEUM RESOURCES
and Committee of the second second	Rec'd	MAY -1 1963
Section of the section of the section of	SUBJECT	

879.

recommend that Order in Council Vo. 2457 approved Cotober 11th, 1957 be amended as follows:-

Delete the figures "1,700" where they appear in the second line of the second paragraph and insert therein the figures "1,525";

Delete the figures "2,450" where they appear in the sixth line of the second paragraph and insert therein the figures "2,250":

AND TO FURTHER PECOLIETED that Order in Council No. 1722 approved on July 27, 1959, be amended as follows:-

Delete the figures "1,700" where they appear in the second line of the fourth paragraph and insert therein the figures "1,525";

Delete the figures "2,450" where they appear in the fifth line of the fourth paragraph and insert therein the figures "2,250":

DATED THE

llth

DAY OF

April

1.7. 1963.

"W.K. Kierman"

Minister of Mines and Petroleum Resources.

ELIE CLAOLLIV

llth

DAY OF

April

A.D. 1963.

"R.W. Bonner"

Presiding Tember of the Executive Council.

'mo/or

See file 113 (42)